

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12512/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2008 in WP No. 10846/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V.S.S.SASTRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S. Sharath Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master