

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12512/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2008 in WP No.10846/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V.S.S.SASTRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master

Court Master